FORM PTO-1595 RECC 03 - 18 -	2002	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 06/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pate 102020	167	ttached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Bollinger Industries, L.P. 602 Fountain Parkway	Name:	Indian Industries, Inc.
Grand Prairie, Texas 75050	Internal Addre	ess:
3.5.02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Street Addres	s: 817 Maxwell Avenue Evansville, Indiana 47706
3. Nature of conveyance:		* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignment Merger		•
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☑ Other: <u>Assignment of License Agreement</u>		
Execution Date: January 22, 2002		
4. Nature of submission:	1	
⊠ New		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
☐ Correction of PTO error		
Reel #: Frame #:	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Corrective Document	Additional flame(s) &	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Reel #: Frame #:		
5. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	ATTORNEY DO	CKET NO.:140751-0002
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		330,057
		,158,512 ,318,489
Additional numbers attach	ned? ☐ Yes ☑ N	No
6. Correspondent name and address:	7. Total number	of applications/patents involved: 3
MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW	Total fee (37 C	SFR 3.41)\$ 90.00
401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1900	⊠ Enclosed	
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212	☐ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account #501965
Direct telephone calls to: Judith L. Grubner at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029		on to charge additional fees (deficiencies)
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	(Attach duplicate c account)	opy of this page if paying by deposit
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in	,,	
an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on 2/36/62		
Fee of some DA+114		
Typed name: Robert Holland		
/15/2002 LNUELLER 00000175 501965 \$330057 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
FC:581 30.00 CH 90.00 BP		
8. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized.		
Judith L. Grubner walk 2. Shubnox 2/26/07		
	nature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231 PATEN

PATENT

REEL: 012665 FRAME: 0694

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF LICENSE AGREEMENT

This Notice is made on this 22nd day of January 2002, in acknowledgement of the Assignment by Bollinger Industries, L.P., a Texas limited partnership having Bollinger Operating Corp., a Nevada corporation, as its general partner ("Bollinger"), to Indian Industries, Inc. d/b/a/ Escalade Sports, an Indiana corporation, of all of Bollinger's interest in that certain License Agreement made and entered into on October 15, 1998, by and between The Step Company, a Georgia corporation, and Bollinger Industries, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, and the Addendum thereto dated July 13, 1999.

In said license agreement, The Step Company licenses to Bollinger Industries, L.P., the following intellectual property:

Patents:

Aerobic Step Bench U.S. Patent No. D 330,057 Issued October 6, 1992

Adjustable Stepping Structure for Aerobic Exercises U.S. Patent No. 5,158,512 Issued October 27, 1992

Adjustable Stepping Structure for Aerobic Exercises U.S. Patent No. 5,318,489 Issued June 7, 1994

Trademarks:

THE SLIDE TRAINER & Design U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,922,202 Registered September 26, 1995

THE STEP (stylized) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,673,536 Registered January 28, 1992

RECORDED: 03/05/2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Notice to be effective as of the day and year first written above.

BOLLINGER INDUSTRIES, L.P.

By Bollinger Operating Corp., its General Partner (//

By: Printed:

Title:

INDIAN INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Danis A Messmer Printed: DANIEL A MESSMER

Title: PLESIDENT

PATENT ... REEL: 012665 FRAME: 0695